Farnell Page 933 Date: 06-09-06 time:20:19
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

(c)
Size Contact Form Max dc Contact Ratings
Switches (earthed*) V V.A. A Order Code
Miniature SPNO 220 15 0.5 170-838
Miniature SPCO 175 3 0.25 170-839
Standard SPNO* 250 100 3 170-842
Standard SPCO* 250 50 1.5 170-841
Temperature range -25° to 70°C
Supply Voltage 6 to 60Vdc
Response Frequency 700Hz (NBB10), 1000Hz (NBN8),
1500 Hz (NBB5), 2000Hz (NBB2, NBN4)
Output rating 4 to 100mA
Off state current 1mA
Ì Sensing head may be set in one of 5 positions mutually at right angles
Ì Main body of unit plugs into base and may therefore be replaced easily
Ì Key-way pin prevents connection of a dc unit into an ac base
Ì LED indication of operation and supply (dc versions)
Ì Connection is to terminals within the base of the unit
Ì 15mm types are flush mountable
Ì Conforms to DIN43694, EN50025 and EN50037
Ì All bases now supplied with metric sleeves
(a) EE-SPX301/401: H=24, W=26, D=7, F.C=20
40mm sensing types
(b) EE-SPX303/403: H=26, W=26, D=7.4, F.C=19.5
Order Used with Distance - face to face
Code Order Code Min. (mm) Max. (mm)
170-840 170-838 7 13
170-839 5 13
170-843 170-842 13 22
170-841 13 25
233702
H=50, W=50, L=128
(c) EE-SPX305/405-W2A: H=15.5, W=27.2, D=15.5, Cable L=1m
212445
Cable entry=PG13.5 (tapped)
Type Price Each
Switches Order Code 1+ 10+ 25+
MIniature SPNO 170-838 672.00 548.00 492.00
MIniature SPCO 170-839 1,064.00 877.00 788.00
Standard SPNO 170-842 887.00 784.00 740.00
Standard SPCO 170-841 1,192.00 1,056.00 997.00
Magnets
Miniature 170-840 324.00 264.00 240.00
Standard 170-843 327.00 296.00 277.00
176-025: L=100, W=40
(d)
15mm and 20mm sensing types
(e) (f)
H=40, W=40, L=118
Cable entry=PG13.5(tapped)
(g)
(d) EE-SX670: H=22.2, W=25.4, D=7, F.C.=19
The switch mounting bracket is a two part kit to allow easy mounting and setting of the above
switches. It gives 30mm lengthwise adjustment.
Inductive proximity switches for detection of metallic objects without physical contact at a
distance dependent on the ferrous content within the object. The indicated sensing distances
are based upon ferrous material.
(e) EE-SX671: H=15.5, W=26.2, D=14.5, F.C.=19
(f) EE-SX672: H=22.2, W=13.4, D=26, F.C.=19
(g) EE-SX673: H=22.2, W=13.4, D=12.8, F.C.=7
Ì Built-in amplifier circuitry allows direct switching of PLC and relay outputs
Ì Applications include robot control, cam timer switching, general position and object de-